Shotmax Spray 90Mdi


SOLD BY : Channel Partners
and Fulfilled by Netmeds.com
people are
viewing
this currently

Not Available

Drug Information for Shotmax Spray 90Mdi

What is SHOTMAX?

  • SHOTMAX contains two active substances called lignocaine (lidocaine) and prilocaine
  • It works by numbing the surface of the skin for a short time
CONSUMER MEDICINE INFORMATION

THERAPEUTIC USES

WARNING & PRECAUTIONS

INTERACTIONS

DIRECTIONS FOR USE

SIDE EFFECTS

MORE INFORMATION

What SHOTMAX is used for?

It can be used to numb the skin before

  • you are having an injection or a blood test
  • minor skin operations
Read more Read less

TALK TO YOUR DOCTOR

PREGNANCY AND BREAST-FEEDING

CHILDREN AND ADOLESCENTS

DRIVING AND USING MACHINES

Talk to your doctor before taking this medicine, if you:

  • are allergic to lignocaine (lidocaine) or prilocaine, other similar local anaesthetics or any of the other ingredients of this medicine
  • have an itchy skin condition called “atopic dermatitis” or any other skin conditions
Read more Read less
  • If you are pregnant or breast-feeding, think you may be pregnant or are planning to have a baby, ask your doctor for advice before using this medicine
Read more Read less
  • SHOTMAX should not be used in children younger than 12 months of age
Read more Read less
  • SHOTMAX has no or negligible influence on the ability to drive and use machines when used at the recommended doses
Read more Read less
  • Tell your doctor if you or your child have recently used or been given any other topical medicines
Read more Read less
  • Always use this medicine exactly as described in this leaflet or as your doctor or nurse have told you
  • SHOTMAX should be used on the genitals only by a doctor or nurse
  • When SHOTMAX is used on leg ulcers, a doctor or nurse should supervise its use

Do not use SHOTMAX on the following areas

  • Cuts, grazes or wounds, excluding leg ulcers
  • Where there is a skin rash or eczema
  • In or near the eyes
  • Inside the nose, ear or mouth
  • In the back passage (anus)
  • On the genitals of children

If you use more SHOTMAX

  • If you use more SHOTMAX talk to your doctor straight away, even if you do not feel any symptoms
Read more Read less

Like all medicines, this medicine can cause side effects, although not everybody gets them.

SERIOUS

COMMON

UNCOMMON

RARE

  • pale or redness of the skin, slight puffiness, initial burning or itching
Read more Read less
  • transient local skin reactions (paleness, redness, swelling) in the treated area during treatment of skin, genital mucosa or leg ulcers
Read more Read less
  • numbness (tingling) in the treated area during treatment of the genital mucosa
  • irritation of the treated skin during treatment of leg ulcers
Read more Read less
  • allergic reactions, which in rare cases may develop into anaphylactic shock (skin rash, swelling, fever, respiratory difficulties and fainting) during treatment of skin, genital mucosa or leg ulcers
  • methemoglobinemia (blood disorder) during treatment of the skin
  • small dot-shaped bleeding on the treated area (particularly on children with eczema after longer application times) during treatment of the skin
Read more Read less

STORAGE

  • Keep this medicine out of reach of children
  • Store at room temperature (15-25°C)
  • Do not use this medicine after the expiry date
Read more Read less

Disclaimer:

The contents of this website are for informational purposes only and not intended to be a substitute for professional medical advice, diagnosis, or treatment.  Please seek the advice of a physician or other qualified health provider with any questions you may have regarding a medical condition. Do not disregard professional medical advice or delay in seeking it because of something you have read on this website.

Disclaimer:

The contents of this website are for informational purposes only and not intended to be a substitute for professional medical advice, diagnosis, or treatment.  Please seek the advice of a physician or other qualified health provider with any questions you may have regarding a medical condition. Do not disregard professional medical advice or delay in seeking it because of something you have read on this website.

TRY & BUY - Netmeds Suggested

Copyright © 2019 Netmeds Marketplace Limited.
All rights Reserved

Sitemap | Privacy Policy | Terms of use